PROPOSAL

Auditorium and Theatre Audio/Video Equipment for Pittsburg High School 2021-2022

To: USD #250 Board of Education, Pittsburg Community Schools, PO Drawer 75, Pittsburg, KS 66762

Timeframe not to exceed July 31, 2022.

- 1. The undersigned hereby certifies that they have carefully examined the specifications, and other contract documents, has carefully examined the location and the materials to be furnished in connection with the SUPPLY and INSTALLATION of Auditorium and Theatre Audio/Video **Equipment at Pittsburg High School**
- 2. The undersigned, in compliance with the Information for Bidders, hereby proposes to provide products and installation as called for in the specifications and contract documents necessary for the completion of the supply and installation of the Auditorium and Theatre Audio/Video Equipment at Pittsburg High School. (initial one selection) Timeframe not to exceed January 30, 2022.
- 3. The undersigned hereby proposes to enter into a contract for the proposed bid as follows and to furnish the specified bonds and other required documents as designated in this proposal.
- **4.** The base bid will include the following audio visual equipment base bid items. These proposed bid amounts will be locked in for the duration of the project beginning at bid opening date of October 28, 2021 and continue to the date of project completion no later than January 30, 2022 or July 31, 2022 as indicated above in item 2.

Base Bid Items:

Proposed Base Bid Total:		\$
0	Video Presentation	\$
0	Video Monitoring System	\$
0	Band Room Upgrades	\$
0	New Mixing Console	\$
0	Auditorium Audio Upgrades	\$

Bid is to include:

- Bid Bond in the amount of 5%
- List of 3 references and contact information of similar installations
- 5. Sealed proposals for SUPPLY and INSTALLATION of PITTSBURG USD #250, Auditorium and Theatre Audio/Video Equipment at Pittsburg High School, will be received by Pittsburg Unified School District #250, at the Board of Education Office on Thursday, October 28, 2021, at 1:00 p.m., opened and read aloud same. Bids should be marked on the outside of the envelope, "PROPOSAL for Audio Video Equipment for Pittsburg High School." Bids received after said time will be returned unopened. The Pittsburg USD #250 Board of Education reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to waive any irregularities therein.

Signed this	day of		, 2021.		
Name of Bidder					
Authorized Officer					
Title					
Address					
City State Zip					
Telephone		Fax	email		